Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark KRESS	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spencer Forrest, Inc.
Street Address:	64 Post Road West
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10606809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)229-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sjkirchanski@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Stefan J. Kirchanski

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56457.242135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stefan J. Kirchanski

Total Attachments: 1

source=KRESS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0730

500497192

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve	ntor(s) (1) (2)	Mark KRESS (4) (5)
		(3)	(6)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	Spencer Forrest, Inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee		Delaware 644
(11)	Insert address of Assig	nee (11)	of 644 Post Road West, Westport, CT 06880 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification of II such as Title, Case Nui Foreign Application Nui	mber or mber	APPLICATOR FOR HAIR BUILDING SOLIDS, Ser. No. 10/606,809 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on MArch 24, 2008
contin assign	iments in connection wit	h such application	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and eign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declar possib	ed concerning this app le in obtaining evidence	and going forwa	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way and with such interference.
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or prov	l agree(s) to exe isions of the Inte	cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	 The undersigned States patent to the Ass 	i agree(s) to per signee.	form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
OI HIE	☑ Commissioner to issue any and a issue any and a issue any and a ithe United Sta ag from said application entire interest, and here	r of Patents [] _ all Letters Patent ites [] _ [X] any to or any division of by covenants that	e(s) and request(s) the Patent Office of any foreign or designated country s of foreign or designated country or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned and all of Venable LL desirable in order to c	hereby appoints P, the power to comply with the retes Patent and T.	s Stefan J. Kirchanski, 36,568, Matthew Spark, 43,453, JoAnna M. Esty, 31,482, insert on this assignment any further identification which may be presented as
			- M//
Date:	3/24/08	Signature of Inv	ventor 1 1
Date: 、		Signature of Inv	ventor 2
Date: .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Inv	rentor 3
Date: _	-	Signature of Inv	rentor 4
Date: _		Signature of Inv	rentor 5
Date: _		Signature of Inv	entor 6

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0731